§§ 35-12-18, 42-10-1(A)(14): 

N.M. Stat. Ann. § 35-12-18. Garnishment; form of writ

Requires a writ of garnishment to a financial institution to state:

If you are a financial institution, the defendant who is an individual or sole proprietor has an 
exemption totaling two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) in depository and investment 
accounts. This writ attaches only to money in excess of two thousand four hundred dollars 
($2,400). You may rely on the representations of the person executing this writ as to whether 
the exemption amount has already been satisfied with other accounts held by other financial 
institutions. This provision shall not prevent the individual or sole proprietor from claiming

[...]

A. The following shall be exempt from receivers or trustees in bankruptcy or other insolvency 
proceedings, fines, attachment, execution, garnishment, levy or foreclosure by a judgment 
creditor:

…

(14) a person's aggregate interest, not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), in any 
personal property, tangible or intangible, not otherwise specified in this subsection, including 
any deposits in financial or investments accounts or personal property that exceeds the 
monetary limits set forth in this section; provided that for an individual or sole proprietor 
who is a defendant in any action except a bankruptcy action, the maximum cumulative 
amount that a defendant may claim as exempt in a depository or investment account is two 
thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400), plus any money derived from the sources set forth 
in Paragraphs (6) through (11) of this subsection.

New York
N.Y. C.P.L.R. §§ 5222 (excerpts), 5222-a:

N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 5222. Restraining notice

…

(c) Subsequent notice. Leave of court is required to serve more than one restraining notice